nes

i

c:ob

e Philippi

Repub
GFFIC

ESIDENT

F THE PR

b
=

¥

YL,

1101 Philippines

ity

Quezon C

0itc O

iima

los.: (02) §28-4

N

Hiptical Road, Di

)

12}

1y
LR

S

5
hitte//www.pcs.ge.gov.nh

w\ .

o

nits

}
il

i
-.;!,M-.,

e

H - - F
alscanang, Ma

ONO

g3
ki

]

i

fit

s
3 CEL

Corpo

~

.

1520

ray

~ i
e

HE|

LY

taad
1

T
ek

o

Xt
i

o

éﬁminish’a

%!
*

A,

&

Thank vou.

con 20

nsmitiat

vitra

OB

Fame e e
FOITELE,

& wOe

Eepey

Ven



OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PHILIPPINE C(}CGT\"*’E AUTHORITY

g w'm*:w Road. Diliman, Quezon Cin
L Nos.: (02) 926-4501 1o 09

i ifid
*tl

1101 Philippines
Nc.: (02) 92¢-7631

htto:rwwwnoe.de.oov.nh

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Atty. ANDREW LAN P. EDRADA, of l2gal age, Siining and residi

Aliey I, Rosal Street, 0.C.5,, Diliman, Quezon City, Bo th

Coconut Authority (PCA}, 2 Governmeant Ownez anc Controliad Cor Saration auiv
y

creatad by virtue of PD 1468, as amended, with hsad office agdrass a7 =i

e Lm e SRV
'O Sacraeary \ 3 I

e L

‘I\_‘\_

! NEad 22 3agarass a7t Clliptical Road,
Diiiman, Quezon City, Philippines, do heraby certify that on I Juns 2018, during the

(D

reguiar mesting of the Board held at the Boarc Confersnce Room of the

Phiiippinz
Coconut Authority, Diliman, Quezon City, below Resolution was dsiiberatad, approvad
and confirmad, to wit:

BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 85£-2018

APPROVING THE REVISED CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET
FOR FY 201
WHEREALS, Management regussted aoproval of the revisad FY 2018
Corporate Operating Budgat amounting to 4.78 Biliion;
. WHEREAS, the revision was & rasult of adiustmanss on reprogrammead
'?."5’ :;_.55,

Managemsnt per Memorandum daited 23 March 2018, referred herain as
Annex "TA” and made an integral part of this rasolution, the revised Corporate
Operating Budget for FY 2018 is hareby APPROVED,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, as requestsd by

IN WITNESS WHEREGFE, I hersby affix my signature this 6% day of Juns 2018
at Quezon City, Philippines. -

™

'

: \) L
( “7‘/]‘7#&'—)»" A =
¢

Atty. ANDREW LAN P. EDRADA
Carporate Secretary s

NZD/5C4un=2018




TE E TRE= (¥t “SREEFT ALET melf:xT s
PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

EEF

CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET

CY 2018

SOURCES OF FUKDS

T Py et Doy Z500
In Thousand P2s0s {'000)

[ SUBSIDIES
Reguiar Subsidy 162,
Locally Fundeg Projects 1,309,202 i
Automatic Appropriation 15
Total Subsidies

II CORPORATE SOURCES

m

,,U,
E‘-ﬂ.
HLY
(88

Ll
BN
h
&

PCA Fees P 385,650
RA 8048 as amendsd by RA 103C2
(Implemeantation of Coconut Prasanvation AT 34,500
Miscellaneous Income
Rental Income 40,700
Saie of Copra, Seednuts anc Seadiings 99,000
Other Income §5,450
Total Corporate Sources p £26,300
111 REPROGRAMMED FURDS P 2,667,557

GRARD TOTAL | e 4,780,323

_1J Accelerated Coconut Pianting & Repianting Project P 700,000
Coconut Fertitization Proiect 44,138
KAANIB-Intercropping Project 113,038
KAANIB-Community Housahoid Level Coconut Process 131470
Seedfarm Development Project 8,500
Coconut Hybridization Project 163,100
Coconut Ressarch & Development Projact 69,250

allnoiders Qil Pa

Dev't Project

L




CORPORLTE OPERATING BUDGET
e Ve Tat Ne)
LT ZULD

USES OF FURDS

In Thousand Pesos {'000)

ooy

PERSONAL SERVICES
I MAIRNTERANCE ARD OTHER OPERATENG EXPERSES

] - 5 g Fon ek o —_ :
: miXa0 oXpanses and Adminisogiive Cost

v
Y
o
oA
o
B
o

"1

“u

Program/Project Expanses

. 2.841,047
a. Coconut Pianting/Repianting Project 1,004 288
5. Coconut Fertilizalion Proiect 3% £
C. KAANIE Enterprise Deavelopment Projact =
c.1. Coconut-Intercropping 280,805

c.2. Coconut Processing 1E3 977
£.3 Coconui-Cacac R 475

c.4 Coconut-Coffes

d. Coconut Hybridization Proiect

€. Seedfarm Development Project g 178
,128

t.- Small Hoider O Paim Developmant Projact : 147 448
¢. Coconut-Agro Industrial Hub | ' 94 129
h. Integrated Pest Managament : 111,389

Support o Operations 56,723
J. Coconut Reszarch & Development Project 61,239

K. Market & Trade Developmeant Program 10,852
\. Rehabilitation of Typhoon Fablo 75,040

m. Yoianga Rehabilitadon & Restorafion Project 265,030

n. Coconut Scale Insect Emergency Action Program 78,046

C. Japan Aszan Integrated Fund (JATIF) 3855
p. GIZ 1,429

Il CAPITAL QUTLAY * 1,026,716
SRARD TOTAL P 4,780,323

= Capia! Outiay:
fariet & Trads Reguiation

4,148

Support to Oparations 34,592
Locally Funded Projecs S50 272
Foreign Assisted Proiect 891
Corporate Fund 26,8132
Tow! ("600; 1,026,716




